Attachment B

Using the CRA Funding Website for Emergency Repair Requests

In the CRA Funding Title:

Short term (until the CRA Funding website is modified) — Emergency Repair Fund (ERF) — broken AC condenser in cafeteria

freezer

In the CRA Funding Title,
begin with Emergency
Repair Fund (ERF).

In the Description, enter in
the following 3 items (in
addition to the description):
1. ERF Balance Before
2. Amount to be used
from ERF for this
request
3. ERF Balance After

Select Emergency as the
Type and enter in the dollar
amount to be used from the
ERF

Impact if not done, the
explanation why it is an
emergency, and the category
should be filled in as normal.

Current ERF Balance: $20,000
Amount this request: $8,000
ERF Balance after: $12,000




For attachments, include an
updated [to be current, not
just the previous quarter’s]
CRA Construction Rehab
Report

Center should complete the
request and submit to the
region

Email Notifications Reitan.Steve@jobcorps.org, leslie.wiliam@dol.gov; WALKER.ALAN@DOL.GOV; Dakshaw.Bill@dol.gov,
hoffman.jochannes@dol.gov, Campbell.Mark@dol.gov, Encarnacion.Justin@dol.gov,

Pr TR TR T BRSO < 3rma.vineet@dol.gov, Bogdan.Olga@dal.gov, Wickboldt.James@dol.gov, Randels.Dale@dol.gov;
about this request. Rios.John@dol.gov, martino.thony@dol.gov, Hall. Walt@dol.gov, Garcia.Heriberto@dol.gov,
Steward.Frederick@dol.gov

Additional Email Notifications ==

fications.

ude YOUR email address here, as well as Additional Email

Which other users should receive
notifications about this request?

(Max. Allowed-3000 characters) (Separate by semicolons. Example: email1 @domain.com; email2@domain.com)

e

Region should review the
request and Approve.

In the interim, clicking the
“Forward to National Office
for Approval” is the method
of approving. [Shortly, there
will be a new separate button
to Approve the Emergency
Repair Fund request]

Regional Office

*Comment By Regional Office

Additional Email Notifications Please include YOUR email address here, as well as Additional Email Notifications.

Which other users, including yourself,
should receive notifications about this
request?

(Separate by semicolons. Example: emaill @domain.com; email2@domain.com)

{Max.Allowed-1000 characters)

* i i i
Regional Reviewer “Enter your name and contact inforr

Disapprove CRA Funding Req Return to Center for Additional Info | Forward to National Office for Approval
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Once the regional approval Brian Daher of the San Francisco region has forwarded the Inland Empire CRA funding request to National Office for approval.
is obtained, the center may Regional Office Response:
proceed. The Region concurs with this funding request.
CRA Funding Title: Dental Air Compressor Replacement
CRA Funding Type =
Emergency §5,629.00
Non-Emergency $0.00
Supplemental  $0.00
Redirect $0.00
CRA Funding Request Details:
Our dental compressor has broken and our attempts to fix it have failed. Our current dental department is not able to service students and in
order to be compliant and to serve their dental needs, we need to replace the existing compressor.
Impact If Not Done:
Our center dentist and hvgienist cannot serve the student dental needs until this equipment has been replaced. b
@  Sce more about: JobCorpsSP@dol.gov, RIS R R

Long term (after the CRA Funding website is modified) — there will be a separate screen to enter emergency repair fund
requests where the center can put in the balances before and after and the amount of the request, more details to be
provided later
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